Final 1 2 3 4 T
Utah (2-4) 7 0 0 7 14
UCLA  (5-2) 14 0 7 0 21

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

UCLA TD Brett Hundley rushed up the middle for 12 yard gain (Ka'imi Fairbairn made PAT) 5:36

13 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 5:49 UCLA 7-0

UTAH TD Sean Sellwood punt. Steven Manfro returned punt for no gain. Steven Manfro fumbled. Ryan
Lacy recovered fumble (Coleman Petersen made PAT) 4:31

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 UTAH 7-7

UCLA TD Brett Hundley passed to Shaquelle Evans to the right for 64 yard gain

(Ka'imi Fairbairn made PAT) 3:24

3 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:07 UCLA1l4-7

2nd Quarter

None

3rd Quarter

UCLA TD Johnathan Franklin rushed to the right for 3 yard gain (Ka'imi Fairbairn made PAT) 6:04
13 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 5:37 UCLA 21-7

4th Quarter

UTAH TD Jon Hays passed to Dres Anderson to the left for 1 yard gain

(Coleman Petersen made PAT) 3:16

10 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 3:01 UCLA 21-14

Team Stats

UTAH UCLA
First Downs 16 19
Plays-Net Yards 62-319 68-354
Rushes-Yds 27-75 47-171
Passing Yds 244 183
Passes 25-35-1 15-21-0
Punts 4-210 6-235
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yds 4-30 7-43
SACKS 2-10 1-6
Time of Poss. 28:35 31:25

Individual Stats

RUSHING

UTAH: John White 11-44, Kelvin York 4-18, Travis Wilson 11-10, Dres Anderson 1-3

UCLA: Johnathan Franklin 22-79, Brett Hundley 15-68, Damien Thigpen 9-20, Jordon James 1-4
PASSING

UTAH: Travis Wilson 23-33-220-1, DeVonte Christopher 1-1-23-0, Jon Hays 1-1-1-0

UCLA: Brett Hundley 15-21-183-0

RECEIVING

UTAH: Dres Anderson 9-70, Jake Murphy 4-65, DeVonte Christopher 4-54, Anthony Denham 2-17,
Kenneth Scott 2-9, Travis Wilson 1-22, Luke Matthews 1-8, John White 1-4, Reggie Dunn 1--5
UCLA: Shaquelle Evans 4-91, Steven Manfro 4-14, Joseph Fauria 3-41, Jordan Payton 2-19,
Johnathan Franklin 1-11, Damien Thigpen 1-7
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Team
UCLA
Utah
UCLA
Utah
UCLA
Utah
UCLA
Utah
UCLA
Utah
UCLA
Utah
Utah
UCLA
Utah
UCLA
Utah
UCLA
Utah
UCLA
Utah

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
INT
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT

Clock Ball On

15:00
14:13
11:25
5:36
0:00
4:31
4:31
3:19
14:52
13:11
6:56
1:59
15:00
11:51
6:04
1:22
13:04
11:01
6:17
3:12
0:01

34
22
31
25
0

25
18
20
19
29
4
25
34
25
13
21
30
10
20
35

End
Poss
PUNT
INT
TD
PUNT
FUMB
TD
TD
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
HALF
DOWNS
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
HALF

Clock
14:13
11:25
5:36
4:31
4:31
4:31
3:24
14:52
13:11
6:56
1:59
0:00
11:51
6:04
1:22
13:04
11:01
6:17
3:16
0:01
0:00

Ball On
42
opp 43

32
0

39
26
opp 29
opp 39
24
opp 34

50

38

23
opp 45

33
39

PL YDS TOP
3 8 0:47
6 35 2:48
13 69 5:49
3 7 1:05
0 O 0:00
0 0 0:00
3 75 1:07
6 21 3:27
5 6 1:41
13 52 6:15
9 32 4:57
5 20 1:59
7 41 3:09
14 66 5:47
8 25 4:42
7 25 3:18
3 2 2:03
8 25 4:44
11 90 3:01
6 13 3:11
1 4 0:01



